EXECUTIVE ORDER U-R-004-0515 CtUfomit &tviro~mtt!tlf Prot~tiof:l Age!!q'
e. Air Resources :Board
JOHN DEERE POWER SYSTEMS New Off-Road
Compression-Ignition Engines
Page 1 of2
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by Sections 43013, 43018, 43101, 43102, 43104 and
431 05 of the Health and Safety Code; and
Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Sections 39515 and 39516 of the Health and Safety Code

u-R- oo\.f_ ·os-r r
A H a.t. C~~:
Engine Model Summary Form
Manufacturer: John Deere Power Systema
Engine category: Nonroad Cl
EPA Engine Family: GJDXL06.8302
Mfr Family Name: 350HCA
Process Code: New Submission
4. Fuel Rate: 5. Fuel Rate: 6. Torque (Nm) 7. Fuel Rate: 9. Emission Control
3.kW@RPM mmlstroke@peak kW (kglhr)@peak kW @RPM mmlstroke@peak 8. Fuel Rate: Device Per
1. Engine code 2. Engine Model (SAEGross) (for diesel only) (for diesels only) (SEA Gross) torque (kW/hr)@peak torque SAEJ1930
4045HT077 4045 13602200 135.8G2200 30.5@2200 730@1500 1!17.1@1500 24.0@1500 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
4045HT078 4045 104@2000 103.9@2000 23.3@2000 555@1500 . 119.6@1500 18.3@1500 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
4045HT079 4045 104@2200 103.9@.2200 23.3@2200 555®1500 119.6@1500 18.3@1500 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
4045HT083 4045 104@2200 103.9@2200 23.3@2200 555@1500 119.6@1500 18.3@1500 EGR ec Prox oc seRe NH30CDFI rc cAc"
6068HDWBS 6068 178@1800 158.8@1800 4_3.7@1800 11)5@1400 164.7@1400 35.2@1400 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC C~,~
6068HDW87 6068 152@2200 96.6@2200 32.5@2200 935@1600 129.9@1600 31 .8@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HDW9Z 606!1 139@2200 _89,6@2200 .~ •. 1@2200 _841@1600 121.-4Q1600 29.7@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAG_
6068HDW94 6068 187@1800 138.6@1800 38.2@1800 1025@1500 145.8@1500 33.4@1500 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HE001 6068 190@2400 109,5@2400 40.2@2400 999@.1600 14_0.3@1600 . 34.3@1600 - EGR EC PTpX OC SCRC .NH30C DFI TC CAC--
6068HE002 6068 224@2400 131.3@2400 48.2@2400 1141@1600 163.5@1600 39.9@1600 EGR'EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08A 6068. 187@2~0 108.2@2400 39.7~400 1000@1800 140:4@1600 34.3@1600 EGR EC P.TOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08AA 6068 104@2200 67.9@2200 22.9@2200 613@1600 88.5@1600 21 .7@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFG08~ 6068 187@22,00 114.8@2200 , 38,6@2200 1009@1600 13_9.6@1600 3-(.1@1600 E~ EC.PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC ~
6068HFC08C 6068 168@2400 99.7@2400 36.6@2400 900@1600 126.4@1600 30.9@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08D 6068 168@2400 98.8@2400 36.2@2400 900@1600 126@1600 30.8@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08E 6068 168@2200 105.1@2200 35.4@2200 970@1600 135.2@1600 33.1@1600 EGR EC PTOX oc SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08F 6068 168@2000 ! 14.0@2000 34.9@2000 _1000@1600 140.1@1600 34.3@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC·
6068HFC08G 6068 149@2400 90.3@2400 33.1@2400 800@1600 111.1@1600 27.2@1600 EGR EC PTOX oc SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08H 6068 149@2400 89.7@2400 32.9@2400 800@1600 111@1600 27.2@1600 EGR EC _PTOX OC SCRC NH39C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC081 6068 149@2200 95.8@2200 32.2@2200 873@1600 119.6@1600 29.3@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08J 6068· 149@2000 101.7@2000 31,1@2000 960@1600 136.1@1600 33.3@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCR~ NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08K 6068 138@2400 83.3@2400 30.5@2400 740@1600 103.8@1600 25.4@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08L 6068 138@2400_ 83.0@2400 30.4@2400 741@1600 102.7@1600 25.1@1600 . EG~ EC PTOX OC SCRC NH3bc DFI TC CAC· ·
6068HFC08M 6068 138@2200 87.8@2200 29.5@2200 809@1600 112.6@1600 27.6@1600 . EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
606SHFcoSN 6068 138@2000 95.3~000 )~.1@2000 890@1600 126@-,6oo 30.8@1600 EGREC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFCoso 6068 187@2000 125.6@2000 38.4@2000 1000@1600 140.3@1600 34.3@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08P 6068 129@2400 81 .2@2400 29.8@2400 688@1600 99.0@1600 24.2@1600 EGR FC._PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08Q 6068 129@2400 81.2@2400 29.8@2400 688@1600 99.0@1600 24.2@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08R 6068 1211®2200 84:1@2200 ,28.3@2200 745@1600 ._105:8@1600 25.9@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08S 6068 129@2200 84.5@2200 28.4@2200 756@1600 108.6@1600 26.6@1600 EGR. EC-PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08T 6o68 116@2400 76:1@2400 27.9@2400 619@1600 89:1@1~0 21.~@1600 EGR EC -PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08U 6o68 116@2400 77.0@2400 28.2@2400 619@1600 88.9@1600 21 .7@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC -NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08V 6068 116@2200 75.7@2200 25.4@2200 675@1600 98.1@1600 24'.0@1600 EG~ EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC cAc->
6068HFC08W 6068 116@2200 75.6@2200 25.4@2200 676@1600 98.3@1600 24.0@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08X 6068 104@2400 69.7@2400 • 25.6@2400 556@1600 80.7@1600 19.8@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08Y 6068 104@2400 69.1@2400 25.4@2400 556@1600 80.7@1600 19.7@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC08Z 6068 104@2200 68.3@2200 23.0@2200 613@1600 88.6@1600 21.7@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TCCAC
6068HFC09A 6068 224@2400 133.2@2400 48.8@2400 1141@1600 163.4@1600 39.3@1600 EGR EC PTOX oc SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6008HFC09B 6068 224@2200 140.8@2200 47.3@2200 1141@1600 15:1.1@1600 39.3@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC09C 6068 205@2400 120.7@2400 44 .3@2400 1057@1600 150.6@1600 39.1@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC09D 6068 205@2200 127.8@2200 43.0@2200 1057@1600 1_50.2@1600 39.0@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC09E 6068 187@2400 108.4@2400 39.8@2400 . 1026@1600 145.6@1600 35.6@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFC09F 6068 187@2200 116.2@2200 39.1@2200 1026@1600 145.7@1600 35.6@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30c DFI TC CAC
6068HFC09G 6068 168@2400 98.3@2400 36.1@2400 1000@1600 141 .0@1600 34.5@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
u-R-
Engine Model Summary Form
Manufacturer. John Deere Power Systems
Engine category: Nonroad Cl
EPA Engine Family: GJDXL06.8302
Mfr Family Name: 350HCA
Process Code: New Submission
4. Fuel Rate: 5. Fuel Rate: 6. Torque (Nm) 7. Fuel Rate: 9. Emission Control
3. kW@RPM mnvstroke@peak kW (kg/hr)@peak kW @RPM mm'stroke@peak 8. Fuel Rate: Device Per
1. Engine code 2. Engine Model (SAE Gross) (for diesel only) (for diesels only) (SEA Gross) torque (kW/hr)@peak torque SAE J1930
6068HFC09H 6068 168@2200 105.1@2200 35.4@2200 1000@16p0 142.4@1600 34.8@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFl TC CAC
6068HFC091 6068 168@2200 107.2@2200 36.1@2200 1000@1600 143.7@1600 35.1@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFG08A 6068 180@1800 132:6@1800 36.5@1800 EGR EC PT<>X OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFG08B 6068 150@1800 111.3@1800 30.6@1800 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HFG69A 6068 241@1SOO 191.4@1800 47.3@1800 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
60MHFG09B 6068 216@1800 163.5@1800 44.9@1800 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HL498 6068 154@2100 104.0@2100 33.3@2100 842@1600 122@1600 29.7@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HL498B 6068 157@2100 102.4@2100 32.9@2100 935@1600 129.9@1600 31.8@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HL499 6068 190@2100 122.3@2100 39.3@2100 1000@1600 140.4@1600 34.3@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HL501 6068 190@2100 123.9@2100 39.8@2100 1024@1600 145@1600 35.5@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HL502 8068 190@2100 123.9@2100 39.8@2100 1025@1600 145@1600 35.5@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HN067 6068 224@2400 130.0@2400 47.7@2400 1140@1600 160.4@1600 39.3@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HPRNT5 6068 236@2400 136.5@2400 50.1@2400 1309@1600 187.4@1600 45.8@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HRT08A 6068 139@2200 92.8@2200 31.2@2200 833@1500 123.5@1500 28.3@1500 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HRT08B 6068' 128@2200 84.9@2200 28.9@2200 745@1500 109.4@1500 25.1@1500 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HRT08C 6068 115@2200 76.3@2200 25.7@2200 703@1500 102.8@1500 23.6@1500 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HRT08D 6068 102@2200. 68.5@2200 23.0@2200 640@1500 93@1500 21.3@1500 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HT099 6068 190@2100 122.3@2100 39.3@2100 1000@1600 140.4@1600 34.3@1600 ' EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6o&aHt1od 6068 190@2{00 123.9@2100 39.8@2100 1025@1600 145.o@i600 35.5@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC sCRC NH30C DFI TC eN;
6068HT101 6068 190@2100 122.3@2100 39.3@2100 1000@1600 140.4@1600 34.3@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068Hf1ll6'".'··: 6068 163@2000 112.7@,2000 34.5@2000 842@1600 119.7@1600 29.3@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TCCAC
6068HT107 6068 213@1900 154.1@1900 44.8@1900 1141@1600 166.6@1600 40.7@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HT108 6068 .156@2100 103.7@2100 33.3@2100 842@1600 12.1.5@1600 29.7@1600 EGR EC ·PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFITC CAC
6068HT113 6068 156@2100 103.7@2100 33.3@2100 842@1600 121.5@1600 29.7@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
60SBHT.114 6068 190@2100 122.3@2100 39.3@2100 1000@1600 140.4@1600 34;3@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HT115 6068 190@2100 123.9@2100 39.8@2100 1025@1600 145.0@1600 35.5@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HTJ58 6008 224@2200 143.1@2200 48.1@2200 1170@1600 166.9@1600 40.8@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC .NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068HTJ59 6068 190@2200 120.9@2200 40.7@2200 1025@1600 145@1600 35.5@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068RW406A 6068 221@2.100 145.9@2100 46.9@2100 1171@1600 167.8@1600 41.0@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068RW406B 6068 224@2100 147.0@2100 47.2@2100 1245@1600 181.3@1600 43.7@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068RW407A 6068 221@2100 145.9@2100 46.9@2100 1171@1600 167.8@1600 41.0@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068RW407B 6068 224@2100 147.0@2100 47.2@2100 1245@1600 181.3@1600 43.7@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068RW410 6068 190@2100 123.0@2100 39.5@2100 1025@1600 142.3@1600 34.8@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFi TC CAC
6068RW411 6068 190@2100 123.0@2100 39.5@2100 1025@1600 142.3@1600 34.8@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068RW423 6068 190@2100 122.3@2100 39.3@2100 1000@1600 140.4@1600 34.3@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068RW424 6068 190@2100 123.9@2100 39.8@2100 1025@1600 145@1600 35.5@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC ·
6068RW425 6068 224@2100 143.0@2100 45.8@2100 1245@1600 174@1600 42.6@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068RW426 6068 224@2100 143.0@2100 45.8@2100 1245@1600 174@1600 42.6@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068RW427 6068 190@2100 123.0@2100 39.5@2100 1025@1600 142.3@1600 34.8@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC
6068RW428 6068 190@2100 123.0@2100 39.5@2100 1025@1600 142.3@1600 34.8@1600 EGR EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C Dfl TC CAC
6068RW429 6068 154@2100 104.0@2100 33.3@2100 842@1600 122@1600 29.7@1600 EGR-EC PTOX OC SCRC NH30C DFI TC CAC